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EGYPTOLOGY − NEW BOOKS

1 ARNOLD, DIETER. The Monuments of Egypt: An A-Z Companion to Ancient Egyptian Architecture 
(I B Tauris & Co., Ltd., 2009) —due Oct. 2009, p/b. £14.99

2 BADER, B. Tell el-Dabca XIX: Auaris und Memphis im Mittleren Reich und in der Hyksoszeit.
Vergleichsanalyse der materiellen Kultur (Verlag Der Österreichischen Akademie Der Wissenschaften,
2009) p/b. c£148.00

3 BAGNALL, R. S. Early Christian Books in Egypt (Princeton University Press, 2009) —due September
2009, h/b. £22.95

4 BAGNALL, R. S. (Editor) The Oxford Handbook of Papyrology (Oxford Handbooks in Classics and
Ancient History) (OUP, 2009) h/b. £85.00

5 BARNES, R. The Obelisk: A Monumental Feature in Britain (Frontier Publishing, 2004) h/b. £40.00

6 BÁRTA, MIROSLAV (ed.) Abusir XIII: Abusir South 2: Tomb Complex of the Vizier Qar, His Sons Qar
Junior and Senedjemib and Iykai (Czech. Inst. of Egyptology, 2009) h/b. £120.00

7 BARTELS, U. Die Inschriften Des Tempels Von Edfu. Edfu: Die Darstellungen Auf Den Aussenseiten
Der Umfassungsmauer Und Auf Dem Pylonen. Abteilung III Dokumentation, Strichzeichnungen Und
Photographien (Harrassowitz, 2008) h/b. c£95.00

8 BRAND, P. J. (Editor) Causing His Name to Live: Studies in Egyptian Epigraphy and History in
Memory of William J. Murnane (Culture and History of the Ancient Near East) (Brill Academic
Publishers, 2009) h/b. c£115.00

9 BOOTH, C. Horemheb: The Forgotten Pharaoh (Amberley Publishing, 2009) —due end of October,
p/b. £18.99

10 BOTTA, A. The Aramaic and Egyptian Legal Traditions at Elephantine: An Egyptological Approach
(Library of Second Temple Studies, No. 64) (Continuum) (T & T  Clark Ltd., April 2009) h/b. £65.00
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11 BURSTEIN, S. M. The Reign of Cleopatra (Greenwood Guides to Historic Events of the Ancient
World) (Greenwood Press, 2004) h/b. £25.95

12 CARRIER, C. Le Livre Des Morts de L'Egypte Ancienne: Traduction Et Translitteration (Melchat)
(Librairie Cybele, 2009) —due Dec. 2009, French text, p/b. c£106.00

13 CAVILLIER, GIACOMO. Migdol: Ricerche su modelli di architettura militare di eta ramesside (BAR
1755) (BAR, Archaeopress, 2008) p/b. £28.00

14 CHESHIRE, VON WENDY A. The Bronzes of Ptolemy II Philadelphus (Aegypten und Altes
Testament, Vol. 77) (Harrassowitz,  2009) —due Sept. 2009, p/b.  c£85.00

15 DARNELL, JOHN COLEMAN. Theban Desert Road Survey II: The Rock Shrine of Pahu, Gebel
Akhenaton, and Other Rock Inscriptions from the Western Hinterland of Naqada (Yale Egyptological
Publications, 2009) —due December 2009, h/b. £80.00

16 DE MOOR, A. 3500 Years of Textile Art (Editions Lannoo sa, 2009) - includes textiles from Ancient,
Roman, Coptic & Islamic Egypt, h/b. £52.50

17 DERDA, TOMASZ & URBANIK, JAKUB (editors) Journal of Juristic Papyrology 37 (2007) h/b.
£40.00

18 DIBLEY, G. & LIPKIN, B. Compendium of Egyptian Funerary Cones (2009) Publication delayed -
due soon, p/b. £45.00

19 EXELL, K. Soldiers, Sailors and Sandalmakers: A Social Reading of Ramesside Period Votive Stelae
(GHP Egyptology) (Golden House Publications, 2009) p/b. £30.00 

20 FIECHTER, J-J. Egyptian Fakes: Masterpieces that Duped the Art World and the Experts Who
Uncovered Them (Flammarion, 2009) —due Sept. 2009, h/b. £22.50

21 FITZENREITER, M. (editor) Das Ereignis, Geschichtsschreibung zwischen Vorfall und Struktur
(IBAES X) (Golden House Publications, 2009) p/b. £35.00

22 FORTENBERRY, D. and MANLEY, D. (eds.) Saddling the Dogs: Journeys Through Egypt and the
Near East (Astene/Oxbow Books, 2009) p/b. £20.00

23 GABRIEL, R. A. Thutmose III: The Military Biography of Egypt's Greatest Warrior King (Potomac
Books Inc., 2009) h/b. £22.00

24 GODWIN, JOSCELYN. Athanasius Kircher's Theatre of the World  (Thames & Hudson,  2009) h/b.
£40.00 

25 GUNDLACH, R. and TAYLOR, J. H. (eds.) Symposium zur ägyptischen Königsideologie / 4th
Symposium on Egyptian Royal Ideology Egyptian Royal Residences London, June 1st-5th 2004,
volume:  4.1 (Harrassowitz Verlag, 2009). c£58.00

26 HAAG, M. Cairo Luxor Aswan (Cadogan, 2009) 4th edition, —due October 2009, guide book, p/b.
£12.99

27 HAAG, M. Egypt (Cadogan, 2009) 4th edition, guide book, p/b. £14.99

28 HAWASS, ZAHI (Photographs by Vannini, Sandro) The Lost Tombs of Thebes: Life in Paradise
(Thames & Hudson, 2009) —due November 2009, h/b. £40.00

29 IMHAUSEN, A. Mathematics in Ancient Egypt (Princeton University Press, 2009) h/b. £27.95

30 INCORDINO, ILARIA. Chronological Problems of the IIIrd Egyptian Dynasty. A Re-examination of
the Archaeological Documents (BAR 1882) (BAR, 2008) p/b. £46.00

31 JACQ, C. and PLISSON, P. Egypt (Abrams, 2009) —due December 2009, h/b. £29.99

32 JANSEN-WINKELN, K. Inschriften der Spätzeit Teil III: Die 25. Dynastie (Harrassowitz Verlag,
2009). c£106.00
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33 JANSSEN, JAC. J. Daily Dress at Deir el-Medina, Words for Clothing (Golden House Publications,
2008) p/b. £15.00

34 KANAWATI, NAGUIB. The Teti Cemetery at Saqqara, Vol. 9: The Tomb of Remni (Oxbow Books,
2009) —due October 2009, p/b. £65.00

35 LORAND, D. Le papyrus dramatique du Ramesseum: Étude des structures de la composition (Lettres
Orientales, 13) (Peeters, 2009). c£56.00

36 LUFT, D. C. Das Anzünden der Fackel: Untersuchungen zu Spruch 137 des Totenbuches
(Taschenbuch) (Harrassowitz, 2009) p/b. c£78.00

37 MAGUIRE, L. G. Tell el-Dabca XXI: The Cypriot Pottery and its Circulation in the Levant (Verlag Der
Österreichischen Akademie Der Wissenschaften, 2009) p/b. c£114.00

38 MANNING, J. G. The Last Pharaohs: Egypt Under the Ptolemies, 305 - 30 BC (Princeton University
Press, 2010) —due January 2010, cloth. £29.95

39 MARTIN, CARY J. Demotic Papyri from the Memphite Necropolis: In the Collections of the National
Museum of Antiquities in Leiden, the British Museum and the Hermitage Museum (Brepols Publishers,
2009) —due Oct./Nov. 2009, p/b. c£92.00

40 MEINARDUS, OTTO F. A. Two Thousand Years of Coptic Christianity (Amer. Univ. Press in Cairo,
2002) h/b. £22.50

41 MENDOZA, BARBARA. Bronze Priests of Ancient Egypt from the Middle Kingdom to the Graeco-
Roman Period (BAR S1866) (BAR, 2008) p/b. £59.00

42 MÜLLER-ROTH, MARCUS. Das Buch Vom Tage (OBO Friburg, 2009) h/b. c£128.00

43 NICHOLSON, P. & SHAW, I. (eds.) Ancient Egyptian Materials and Technology (Cambridge
University Press, 2009) —due October, new in paperback, p/b. £35.00

44 O'CONNOR, D. Abydos: Egypt's First Pharaohs and the Cult of Osiris (Thames & Hudson, 2009) h/b.
£28.00

45 PREYS, RENÉ  (ed.) Ägyptologische Tempeltagung: Structuring Religion Leuven, 28. September -
1.Oktober 2005, volume : 3.2 (Harrassowitz Verlag, 2009) p/b. c£85.00

46 SCHIESTL, R. Tell el-Dabca XVIII: Die Palastnekrople von Tell el-Dabca. Die Gräber des Areals F/1
der Straten d/2 und d/1 (Verlag Der Österreichischen Akademie Der Wissenschaften, 2009) - due 2009,
p/b. c£160.00

47 SCHLÜTER, A. Sakrale Architektur im Flachbild. Zum Realitätsbezug von Tempeldarstellungen
(Harrassowitz, 2009) h/b. c£106

48 SHAW, I. Ancient Egyptian Technology (Duckworth Egyptology Series) (Gerald Duckworth & Co.,
Ltd., 2009) —due Dec. 2009, p/b. £14.99

49 SILVERMAN, DAVID, SIMPSON, WILLIAM KELLY & WEGNER, JOSEF (editors) Archaism and
Innovation: Studies in the Culture of Middle Kingdom Egypt (Yale University/University of
Pennsylvania Museum of Archaeology & Anthropology, 2009) —due 2009, h/b. £140.00

50 SOWADA, VON KARIN N. Egypt in the Eastern Mediterranean during the Old Kingdom: An
Archaeological Perspective With a contribution by Peter Grave (OBO 237) (Univ. of Fribourg, 2009).
c£62.00

51 STAMMERS, MICHAEL. The Elite Late Period Egyptian Tombs of Memphis (BAR S1903) (BAR,
2009) p/b. £38.00

52 STEFANOVIC, D. The non-royal regular feminine titles of the Middle Kingdom and Second
Intermediate Period: Dossiers: GHP Egyptology No. 11 (Golden House Publications, 2009) p/b. £20.00

53 STEVENSON, A. The Predynastic Egyptian Cemetery of el-Gerzeh: Social Identities and Mortuary
Practices (Orientalia Lovaniensia Analecta, 186) (Peeters, 2009) - in press. c£105.00
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54 STRUDWICK, NIGEL (editor) Information Technology and Egyptology in 2008: Proceedings of the
meeting of the Computer Working Group of the International Association of Egyptologists
(Informatique et Egyptologie), Vienna, 8-11 July 2008 (Bible in Technology Supplement 1, Gorgias
Press, 2008) h/b. £85.00

55 TAZAWA, KEIKO. Syro-Palestinian Deities in New Kingdom Egypt: The hermeneutics of their
existence (BAR S1965) (BAR, 2009) p/b. £46.00

56 TEETER, EMILY & JOHNSON, JANET H. (editors) Life of Meresamun: A Temple Singer in Ancient
Egypt (Oriental Institue, 2009) p/b. £25.00

57 THIERS, C. La stele de Ptolemee VIII Evergete II a Heracleion: Underwater archaeology in the
Canopic region in Egypt  (Oxbow Centre for Maritime Archaeology, 2009) —due December, h/b.
£45.00

58 TYLDESLEY, J. The Pharaohs (Quercus Publishing, 2009) h/b. £20.00

59 VAN DE MIEROOP, M. The Eastern Mediterranean in the Age of Ramesses II  (WileyBlackwell,
2007) h/b. £65.00

60 VAN DE MIEROOP, M. The Eastern Mediterranean in the Age of Ramesses II (WileyBlackwell, 2010)
—due Feb. 2010, p/b. £24.99

61 VEIGA, DA SILVA, PAULA ALEXANDRA. Health and Medicine in Ancient Egypt: Magic and
science (BAR S1967) (BAR, 2009) p/b. £30.00

62 VERMEERSCH, P. M. (Editor) A Holocene Prehistoric Sequence in the Egyptian Red Sea Area: The
Tree Shelter (Egyptian Prehistory Monographs) (Leuven University Press, 2008) p/b. £42.00

63 VOROS, G. Egyptian Temple Architecture: 100 Years of Hungarian Excavations in Egypt, 1907-2007
(Kairosz Publications, 2007) h/b. £33.50

64 VYMAZALOVA, HANA & BARTA, MIROSLAV (editors) Chronology and Archaeology in Ancient
Egypt: The Third Millennium BC (Czech Institute of Egyptology 2008) —due 2009/10, h/b. £50.00

65 WENKE, R. J. The Ancient Egyptian State: The Origins of Egyptian Culture (c. 8,000-2,000 BC) (Case
Studies in Early Societies) (Cambridge University Press, 2009) h/b. £50.00

66 WENKE, R. J. The Ancient Egyptian State: The Origins of Egyptian Culture (c. 8,000-2,000 BC) (Case
Studies in Early Societies) (Cambridge University Press, 2009) p/b. £16.99

67 WILKINSON, T. The Egyptian World (Routledge, 2009) —due October 2009, new in paperback, p/b.
£29.99

68 WILSON, P. & GRIGOROPOULOS, D. The West Delta Regional Survey, Beheira and Kafr El-Sheikh
Provinces (EES Excavation Memoir 86) (Egypt Exploration Society, 2009) p/b. £65.00 

69 WINNICKI, J. K. (translated by Dzierzbicka, D.) Late Egypt and Her Neighbours: Foreign Population
in Egypt in the First Millennium BC (Journal of Juristic Papyrology 2009) Jan Krzysztof Winnicki
passed away in February 2009. This volume, translated by Dorota Dzierzbicka, represents the past
twenty years of his research on the foreigners of Egypt, h/b. £75.00

70 WODZINSKA, ANNA. Manual of Egyptian Pottery, Volume 1: Fayum A - Lower Egyptian Culture
(Ancient Egypt Research Associates, 2009) —due 2009, Spiralbound. £28.00

71 WODZINSKA, ANNA. Manual of Egyptian Pottery, Volume 1: Fayum A - Lower Egyptian Culture
(Ancient Egypt Research Associates, 2009) —due 2009, p/b. £24.00

72 WODZINSKA, ANNA. A Manual of Egyptian Pottery, Volume 2: Naqada III - Middle Kingdom,
(Ancient Egypt Research Associates, 2009) —due 2009, Spiralbound. £28.00

73 WODZINSKA, ANNA. A Manual of Egyptian Pottery, Volume 2: Naqada III - Middle Kingdom
(Ancient Egypt Research Associates, 2009) — 2009, p/b. £24.00
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74 WODZINSKA, A.  A Manual of Egyptian Pottery, Volume 4: Ptolemaic through Modern period
(Ancient Egypt Research Associates, 2009) —due 2009, Spiralbound. £40.00

75 WODZINSKA, A.  A Manual of Egyptian Pottery, Volume 4: Ptolemaic through Modern period
(Ancient Egypt Research Associates, 2009) —due 2009, p/b. £36.00

76 ZAKI, G. Le Premier Nome de Haute-Égypte du IIIe siècle avant J.-C. au VIIe siècle après J.-C.
d'après les sources hiéroglyphiques des temples ptolémaïques et romains PB 07 (Monographies Reine
Elisabeth 13) (Brepols, 2009). c£98.00

EGYPTOLOGY − OUT OF PRINT & SECONDHAND ACQUISITIONS 
(All books are in very good condition unless otherwise stated.)

77 A MUSICIAN MEETS HER GODS: Pictures from the Wellcome Museum University College, Swansea
(No. 2 / 1984) 32pp. oblong booklet. £6.00

78 AGYPTENS AUFSTIEG ZUR WELTMACHT (P. von Zabern 1987) 384pp. 319 catalogued objects
beautifully  illustrated in colour - catalogue for exhibition held at Roemer-und Pelizaeus-Museum, h/b.
£26.00

79 ALDRED, C. Akhenaten: Pharaoh of Egypt - a new study (Thames & Hudson, 1968). The early
hardback edition, 272pp., 17 colour illustrations, 120 b&w & 6 line drawings, v. minor chip to top of
dw, otherwise an excellent copy, h/b. £25.00

80 ALDRED, C. Scenes from Ancient Egypt in the Royal Scottish Museum Edinburgh (RSM, 1979) 12
page booklet, 21 illustrations, oblong p/b. £3.00

81 ANCIENT EGYPT: Digging for Dreams - exhibition catalogue for exhibition held at Croydon
Clocktower & at Burrell Collection in 2001; curator: D. Montserrat (Glasgow, 2001) VG copy, oblong
wrappers. £12.50

82 ASSAD, H. & KOLOS, D. The Name of the Dead: Hieroglyphic Inscriptions of the Treasures of
Tutankhamun Translated (BenBen. Ontario, 1979) 129pp., quarto, p/b. £24.00

83 BARNS, J. W. B. (ed.) Five Ramesseum Papyri (Griffith Institute Oxford, 1956) 44pp., 25 Plates,
original maroon cloth, quarto, fine copy. £46.00

84 BAIKIE, J. Egyptian Papyri and Papyrus-Hunting (New York reprint 1971 of 1925 ed.) 324pp., 32
plates, very nice clean copy in attractive light green cloth. £18.00

85 BEN-TOR, D. The Scarab: A Reflection of Ancient Egypt (The Israel Museum, Jerusalem, 1989) 84pp.,
very well illustrated, near fine copy, p/b. £25.00

86 BERLEV, O. D. & HODJASH, S. I. Catalogue of Egyptian Objects (?) (actual title in Russian)
(Moscow, 1991) 86pp., based on an exhibition that included exhibits from 50 museums in 10 Republics
(as of 1991): Russia, Ukraine, Georgia, Azerbaidjan, Lithuania, Latvia Tadjikistan, Turkemenistan,
Armenia and Estonia, 565 catalogued objects with photographs of some exhibits (some colour) and
summarised in Russian, with overview of the exhibition in Russian & English, quarto, p/b. £30.00

87 BIANCHI, R. Egyptian Treasures from the Brooklyn Museum (Abrams, New York, 1978) 28 full page
photographs of objects form the museum; introduction by M. Botwinick (Director), photographs by
Seth Joel, some very fine colour plates, fine copy, folio, wrappers. £18.00

****************************************

All Bonhams catalogues include Egyptian antiquities and most also include antiquities from the
Ancient Near East and the Classical World.

88 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Monday 29th April 1991, London, 2pm, Sale Number 25094, Antiquities,
includes sale price list, 70pp., p/b. £5.00
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89 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 29th October 1991, London, 11am and  2pm, Sale Number
25273, Antiquities, includes sale price list, 74pp., p/b. £6.00

90 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Wednesday 20th May 1992, London, 11am, Sale Number 25477, Fine
Antiquities, includes sale price list, 73pp., p/b. £8.00

91 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Thursday 5th November 1992, London, 2pm, Sale Number 25648,
Antiquities, includes sale price list, 23pp., p/b. £2.00

92 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 8th December 1992, London, 2pm, Sale Number 25686, Fine
Antiquities, includes sale price list, 65pp., p/b. £7.00

93 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Thursday 29th April 1993, London, 2pm, Sale Number 25816,
Antiquities, includes sale price list, 23pp., p/b. £2.00

94 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 6th July 1993, 2pm, Sale Number 25883, Fine Antiquities,
includes sale price list, 69pp., p/b. £7.00

95 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 26th October 1993, London, 2pm, Sale Number 25988,
Antiquities, includes sale price list, 21pp., p/b. £2.00

96 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 7th December 1993, London, 1pm, Sale Number 26040, Fine
Antiquities, includes sale price list, 63pp., p/b. £10.00

97 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 26th April 1994, London, 2pm, Sale Number 26167, Antiquities,
includes sale price list, 28pp., p/b. £2.00

98 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 5th July 1994, London, 2pm, Sale Number 26247, Fine
Antiquities, includes sale price list, 105pp., p/b. £10.00

99 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Thursday 20th October 1994, London, 2pm, Sale Number 26350,
Antiquities, includes sale price list, 33pp., p/b. £3.00

100 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 6th December 1994, London, 2pm, Sale Number 26411, Fine
Antiquities, includes sale price list, 77pp., p/b. £10.00

101 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 25th April 1995, London, 11am, Sale Number 26552,
Antiquities, includes sale price list, 54pp., p/b. £6.00

102 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 4th July 1995, London, 11am and 2.30pm, Sale Number 26634,
Fine Antiquities, includes sale price list, 101pp., p/b. £10.00

103 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 24th October 1995, London, 11am, Sale Number 26752,
Antiquities, includes sale price list, 45pp., p/b. £4.00

104 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 12th December 1995, London, 11am and 2.30pm, Sale Number
26816, Fine Antiquities, 119pp., p/b. £10.00

105 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Thursday 4th July 1996, London, 10.30am and 3pm, Sale Number 27024,
Fine Antiquities, 136pp., p/b. £12.00

106 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 22nd October 1996, London, 11am, Sale Number 27134,
Antiquities, 41pp., p/b. £6.00

107 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 8th April 1997, London, 11am, Sale Number 27313, Antiquities,
52pp., p/b. £6.00

108 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 10th June 1997, London, 11am and 2.30pm, Sale Number
27330, Fine Antiquities, 114pp., p/b. £9.00

109 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 7th October 1997, London, 11am and 2pm, Sale Number 27484,
Antiquities, 62pp., p/b. £7.00

110 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Thursday 20th October 2005, London, 10.30am and 2.30pm, Sale
Number 11598,  Antiquities, 218pp., p/b. £15.00
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111 Bonhams Auction Catalogue: Thursday 26th April 2007, London, 10.30am, Sale Number 15215,
Antiquities an Tribal Art, 200pp., p/b. £15.00

****************************************

112 BREASTED, J. H. Development of Religion and Thought in Ancient Egypt (Hodder & Stoughton,
1912) 379pp., original maroon cloth, gilt lettering on spine, very minor creasing to lower corner of a
few pages, a nice copy. £26.00

113 BUDGE WALLIS, E. A. A Short History of the Egyptian People: with chapters on their religion, daily
life etc. (J. M. Dent & Sons, 1914) 280pp., b&w plates & figures in text + coloured frontispiece,
original green cloth with gilt lettering on spine VG. £16.50

114 BUDGE, E. A. W. An Egyptian Reading Book (D. Nutt, London, 1888) First Edition, 194pp., original
brown cloth, gilt lettering on cover & spine, a very attractive copy. £85.00

115 BUDGE WALLIS, E. A. The Book of Opening the Mouth: The Egyptian Texts with English
Translations (B. Blom, 1972 reprint) Two Volumes in One, 228pp., illustrated, a fine copy, dark brown
cloth, black label on spine. £38.50

116 BUDGE WALLIS, E. A. The Teaching of Amen-Em-Apt, Son of Kanekht: The Egyptian Hieroglyphic
Text and An English Translation, with Translations of the Moral and Religious Teachings of Egyptian
Kings and Officials Illustrating the Development of Religious Philosophy in Egypt during a period of
about Two Thousand Years (Martin Hopkinson & Company, 1924) First edition, original grey cloth,
some light foxing to frontispiece, endpapers and fore-edge, with 2 small old sellotape marks on first
endpaper, otherwise clean within and a nice copy in cellophane cover. £58.00

117 BUDGE, WALLIS, E. A. The Book of the Dead: Papyrus of Ani; A reproduction in facsimilie edited,
with hieroglyphic transcript, translation and introduction (The Medici Society, New York, 1913)
704pp., Part I: 337pp., of introduction to books of The Dead and Egyptian religion, with full
description of  Papyrrus of Ani + 37 coloured facsimilie folding plates. Part II: complete transcript of
Papyrus in hieroglyphic type, with English translations, notes + Index. Original red cloth with blind-
stamp decoration on front cover, gilt lettering on spine. Volume I has very minor wear; Volume II has
wear to upper edge of spine on front cover with wear and chips to top of spine and two light stains to
front cover. Both volumes are in very good condition within. Overall a good set. £110.00

118 BULLETIN Of THE MUSEUM OF FINE ARTS (Special Number, Supplement to Volume XXV:The
Tomb of Queen Hetep-Heres) (Boston May, 1927) 36pp., illustrated, wrappers re-bound in stiff card.
£6.25
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119 CAPART, J. (ed.) Travels in Egypt (December 1880 to May 1891): Letters of Charles Edwin Wilbour
(Brooklyn Museum, 1936) 614pp. The limited First edition (copy 919 of 1000 copies) re-bound in
attractive light blue cloth, illustrated + frontispiece of Charles Wilbour. A handsome copy. £85.00

120 CASSONNET, P. Études de néo-égyptien: Les Temps Secondes i-sdm.f et i-iri.f sdm entre syntaxe et
semantique (Cybele, 2000) 328pp., excellent copy, p/b. £22.00

121 CERNY, J. HELCK, W., POSENER, G. & VOLTEN, A. Le Fonti Indirette della Storia Egiziana:
Indirect Sources of Egyptian History (Roma, 1963) 139pp., includes essay in English by Cerny:
Contribution of the study of unofficial & private documents to the history of pharaonic Egypt; French,
German & Italian text, wprs VG. £12.00

122 Christie’s Auction Catalogue: Tuesday 12th December 1989, London, 10.30am, Fine Antiquities,
includes: Ancient Glass, Jewellery, Near Eastern, Egyptian, Cypriot and Classical, 93pp., p/b. £8.00

123 Christie’s Auction Catalogue: Wednesday 12th December 1990, London, 10.30am and 2.30pm, Fine
Antiquities including the Mrs Albert D. Lasker collection, also includes: Classical and European,
Ancient Jewellery and Silver, Egyptian, Ancient Glass, Near Eastern, 130pp., p/b. £9.00

124 Christie’s Auction Catalogue: Wednesday 10th July 1991, London, 10.30am, Fine Antiquities, includes:
Jewellery, Near Eastern, Egyptian, Romano-British and European, and Classical, 75pp., p/b. £7.00

125 Christie’s Auction Catalogue: Wednesday 8th July 1992, London, 10.30am, Fine Antiquities, includes:
Ancient Glass, Cypriot, Near Eastern, Jewellery, Classical, Egyptian, 111pp., p/b. £9.00

126 COLLECTION ÉGYPTIENNE: Musée Granet, Aix-en-Provence (Musée Granet 1995) 245pp. 151
catalogued objects (some colour plates) - shabtis, sculpture, reliefs, bronzes etc. quarto, near fine copy,
p/b. £49.00

127 DAVIDSON, M. The Splendors of Egypt (Cross River Press, New York, 1979) 104pp., 48 full-page
colour plates, introduction by T. G. H. James, folio wrappers, near fine copy. £11.00

128 DAVIS, T. M. et al. The Tomb of Queen Tiyi - reprint of 1910 edition with Introduction & Bibliography
by Nicholas Reeves (KMT Communications, 1990) Second Edition, 48pp., 39 plates, quarto, fine copy,
h/b. £43.00

129 DAWSON, Warren, R. Catalogue of Egyptian Antiquities in the British Museum: I Mummies and
Human Remains (The British Museum, 1968) 43pp., 37 plates, original cloth, folio, minor imperfection
to front cover, otherwise an excellent copy, dw. £68.00

130 DAWSON, Warren, R. Catalogue of Egyptian Antiquities in the British Museum: I Mummies and
Human Remains (The British Museum, 1968) 43pp., 37 plates, original cloth, folio, minor marks to
front cover & minor wear to label on spine, otherwise a nice clean copy - Dr. David Dixon's copy - but
not signed, no dustwrapper. £55.00

131 De CERNIVAL, J-L. Living Architecture: Egyptian (Oldbourne, 1964) 192pp.,  well illustrated with
detailed b&w photogrphs & drawings, a nice copy, dw, h/b. £15.00

132 DE MEULENAERE, H. Ancient Egypt in Nineteenth Century Painting (Berko, Belgium, 1992) 145pp.,
profusely illustrated, large oblong format, dw, near fine copy, h/b. £28.00
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133 DESROCHES-NOBLECOURT, CHR.. & KUENTZ CH. Le Petit Temple D'Abou Simbel, I: Étude
Archéologique et Épigraphique Essai D'Interprétation, II: Planches (Cairo, 1968) 2 Volumes: Folio
Plate Volume and large quarto Text Volume. Original full moire silk with inset colour pictoral labels on
each front cover, colour frontispiece, 243 plates, mostly full size, illustrations, drawings, folding map.
A beautifully illustrated set; spine of text volume very slightly faded otherwise in near fine condition.
£225.00 (see pictures)

  

134 Dorotheum, Ausgrabungen, Auktion am 19 Oktober 1996, Wien, 10.00 Uhr, 271 lots, p/b. £8.50

135 Dorotheum, Ausgrabungen, Auktion am 6 Dezember 1997, Wien, 10.00 Uhr, 267 lots, p/b. £8.50

136 EGYPT: Three Essays on the History, Religion and Art of Ancient Egypt  (The Riverside Press,
Cambridge, 1892) First Edition, original binding worn, with sections of spine missing, but binding is
firm and the boards are covered in smart light blue card cover and text and plates are very clean; 86pp.,
and many interesting plates illustrating a nineteenth century traveller's journey through Egypt. Preface
by Martin Brimmer. £20.00

137 EL HAKIM, O. Nubian Architecture: The Egyptian Vernacular Experience (Cairo, 1999) Second
revised Edition, 104pp., well illustrated, near fine copy, p/b. £8.00

138 ELLIOT SMITH, G. The Royal Mummies: Catalogue General des Antiquities Egyptiennes du Musee
du Cair Nos 61051-61100 (Le Caire, 1912) 116pp., a good full-page photocopy of the original bound in
attractive green cloth, folio, gilt lettering on spine, a little speckling to front cover, otherwise an
attractive copy. £28.00

139 FISCHER, H. G. Ancient Egypt in The Metropolitan Museum Journal, Supplement: Volumes 12-13
(1977-1978) (The Metropolitan Museum of Art, 1980) 32pp., + addenda-corrigenda (2pp.) Three
articles: The Evolution of Composite Hieroglyphs in Ancient Egypt (Vol. 12/1977), More Ancient
Egyptian Names of Dogs and Other Animals (Vol. 12/1977) and Notes on Sticks and Staves in Ancient
Egypt (Vol. 13/1978), p/b. £17.50

140 FISCHER, H. G. Dendera in the Third Millennium B.C. Down to the Theban Domination of Upper
Egypt (J. Augustia, New York, 1968) 245pp., 30 plates, 44 figures, several folding maps, map of
Dendera Cemetery, original brown cloth. Assembles & discusses all that is known about Dendera, near
fine copy. £195.00

141 FLOWER, D. A. The Shores of Wisdom: The Story of the Ancient Library of Alexandria (PP Press,
2000) 231pp., 12 plates, half in colour, excellent copy, dw, h/b. £9.50

142 FLYNN, S. WILKINSON: Traveller and Egyptologist (1797-1875) Sir John Gardner Wilkinson - An
exhibition at the Bodleian Library 1997 (Bodleian Library, Oxford, 1997) 30pp., some illustrations,
booklet. £5.75

143 FOSTER, J. L. Echoes of Ancient Egyptian Voices: An Anthology of Ancient Egyptian Poetry (Univ. of
Oklahoma Press, 1992) as new, dw, h/b. £18.00

144 FRANKFORT, H. Ancient Egyptian Religion (Columbia U.P., 1948) 172pp., 31 b&w plates, 1st
edition, a few neat pencil annotations, but a nice copy in original cloth. £10.00

145 FRANKFORT, H. Ancient Egyptian Religion (Harper, New York, 1961) 172pp., 31 b&w plates, signed
M. S. Drower, VG, p/b. £5.75
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146 FRANKFORT, H. The Birth of Civilization in the Near East (Williams & Norgate, Ltd., 1954) Third
Impression, 116pp., 24 plates, excellent illustrations, a nice copy, dw, h/b. £12.00 

147 GAGOS, T. & VAN MINNEN, P. Settling a Dispute: Towards a Legal Anthropology of Late Antique
Egypt (University of Michigan Press, 1997) fine copy, p/b. £12.00

148 GARDINER, Sir Alan (ed.). The Ramesseum Papyri Plates (Oxford / Griffith Institute, 1955) 18pp., 64
plates, a minor mark to rear cover and a little browning to edge of first endpaper, otherwise a fine copy
in light blue original cloth. £185.00

149 GILLIPSIE, C. C. & DEWATCHER, M. (edited with notes). Monuments of Egypt: The Napoleonic
Edition - the Complete Archaeological Plates from La Description de L'Egypte (Princeton Architectural
Press, 1987) 44pp., + plates in b&w & 31 colour plates produced for this volume, comprising the
reprint of all of the 421 plates contained in the original 5 volume albums, which faithfully reproduce
the copper engravings of the monuments as they appeared in 1798, mostly double plates, in original
black cloth with gilt lettering on dustwrapper, a fine copy, large quarto. £75.00

150 GLANVILLE, S. R. K. (revised and completed by R. O. Faulkner, drawings by G. Huxtable).
Catalogue of Egyptian Antiquities in the British Museum: II Wooden Model Boats (The British
Museum, 1972) 75pp., 66 figures, XII b&w plates and one colour frontispiece, original cloth, folio, no
dustwrapper, but a fine copy. £75.00

151 GOLVIN, J. -C. & TRAUNECKER, C. From the Sky of Thebes: Du Ciel Thebes (CRC, 1983) 30
photographs with descriptions, text in English, French, quarto, h/b. £12.00

152 GROLL, S. Negative Verbal System of Late Egyptian (Griffith Institute / Oxford University Press,
reprint, 1972) 260pp., original dark blue cloth, quarto. Fine copy. £58.00

153 GUTGESELL, M. Die Datierung der Ostraka und Papyri aus Deir el Medina Teil II: Die Ostraka der
19. Dynastie (Hildesheim, 2002) 207pp., p/b. £28.00

154 HAYES, W. C. (edited with translation & commentary) A Papyrus of The Late Middle Kingdom in The
Brooklyn Museum (Papyrus Brooklyn 35.1446) (Brooklyn Museum reprint, 1972) 165pp., 14 plates,
fine copy in original cloth, with gilt lettering on spine. £48.00

155 HEALY, M. & McBRIDE, A. New Kingdom Egypt (Osprey Military, 1992) 64 pp., well illustrated in
b&w & colour, VG, p/b. £6.25

156 HITCHENS, R. Egypt and its Monuments with pictures by Jules Guerin (Hodder & Stoughton, 1920)
original brown decorated cloth, covers rubbed and worn in places with wear to edge of spine; mark to
inside hinge and endpaper, but binding firm and clean within, tissue guards on plates. £15.00

157 HORNUNG, E. Conceptions of God in Ancient Egypt: The One and the Many - translated by John
Baines (Routledge & Kegan Paul Ltd., 1982) First English edition, 295pp., 20 figures, 5 plates,
excellent condition, dw, h/b. £25.00

158 HORNUNG, E. History of Ancient Egypt (Edinburgh U. P., 1992) 188pp., 51 illustrations, 4 maps,
original maroon cloth, fine copy, h/b. £18.00

159 JAMES, T. G. H. Corpus of Hieroglyphic Inscriptions in The Brooklyn Museum I: From Dynasty I to
the End of Dynasty XVIII (Brooklyn Museum, 1974) 215pp., 89 plates, including coloured frontispiece,
minor chips to dustwrapper at top edge of spine, otherwise a fine copy. £75.00

160 JANOSI, P. Giza in der 4. Dynastie: Die Baugeschichte und Belegung einer Nekropole des Alten
Reiches: Band I Die Mastabas der Kernfriedhofe und die Felsgraber (VOAW, Austria, 2005) 459pp.,
124 figures, tables, 4 plans in rear pocket, fine copy, quarto p/b. £55.00

161 KATARY, S. L. D. Land Tenure in the Ramesside Period (Kegan Paul International, London & New
York, 1989) xxiii + 322pp., excellent copy, dw, h/b. £55.00
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162 KISCHKEWITZ, H. Egyptian Art: Drawings and Paintings — photographs by Werner Forman
(Hamlyn, 1989) 34pp., plus 61 plates with descriptions, large quarto, illustrating papyri from the Book
of the Dead, tomb paintings etc. in colour & b&w, VG, h/b. £10.00

163 KITCHEN, K. Catalogue of the Egyptian Collection in the National Museum, Rio de Janeiro (Aris &
Phillips, 1988) Part I: Text 276pp., Part II: Plates 232pp., original light blue cloth, quarto, 2 Volumes
(excellent condition) in slipcase, VG, out of print. £95.00

164 LANGE, K. and HIRMER, M. Egypt: Architecture, Sculpture, Painting in Three Thousand Years
(Phaidon Press, 1968) Fourth Edition, Revised and Enlarged, 559pp., 86 figures, 270 plates (many in
colour), with detailed notes on each plate under the direction of Dr Eberhard Otto, Prof. at Heidelberg
Univ. An authoritative beautifully illustrated work in large quarto hardback, in excellent condition with
cellophane cover. £35.00

165 LANGE, K. and HIRMER, M. Egypt: Architecture, Sculpture, Painting in Three Thousand Years
(Phaidon Press, 1961) Third Edition Revised, 363pp., 33 figures, 260 plates (many in colour), with
detailed notes on each plate. An authoritative beautifully illustrated work in large quarto hardback, in
VG condition with dustwrapper. £22.00

166 LEIBOVITCH, J. Ancient Egypt: An Easy Introduction to its Archaeology including a short account of
the Egyptian Museum, Cairo with a description of Giza and Saqqara (Cairo, 1938) 286pp., 170 figures
with picture in colour on front cover, with 6,131 entries, wrappers. £12.50

167 LEPRE, J. P. The Egyptian Pyramids: A Comprehensive Illustrated Reference (McFarland & Co., 1990)
original green cloth, fine copy, this edition was published without a dustwrapper, h/b. £32.00

168 LES CIVILISATION DU BASSIN MEDITERRANÃEN Hommage Ã  Joachim Sliwa - sous la redaction
de K. M. Cialowicz & J. A. Ostrowki (Cracovie, 2000) 457pp., - a collection of essays, mainly English
(also French, German) includes: Aksamit on faience; Bierbrier on Schmidt Collection in BM; Cornelius
on iconography of goddess Anat & Astarte; Jucha on cylindrical jars from Tell el-Farkha, nice copy,  
p/b. £18.00

169 LES RESERVES DE PHARAON: L'Egypte dans les Collections du Musee des Beaux-Arts de Lyon -
exhibition catalogue 15th Decembre 1988 (Musee des Beaux-Arts, 1988) 103pp., (one foldout)
illustrated, excellent copy, quarto, p/b. £49.00

170 LISE, G. GLI AMULETI: Egyptian Amulets (Milan, 1988) 135pp., well illustrated, text in English &
Italian, small octavo, well illustrated in colour (includes some shabtis, jewellery, scarabs.) p/b. £16.00

171 MARTIN, G. T. The Sacred Animal Nceropolis at Saqqara: The Southern Dependencies of the Main
Temple Complex (Egypt Exloration Society, 1981) 204pp., 46 plates, fine copy, quarto, dw, h/b. £22.00

172 MASPERO, Sir Gaston. Egyptian Art (T. Fisher & Unwin, 1913) First Edition, 223pp., with 107
illustrations, original blue cloth, gilt lettering and decorated cover and spine, tiny chip near base of
spine, otherwise an exceptionally nice copy. £52.00

  

173 MASPERO, G. New Light on Ancient Egypt (T. Fisher & Unwin, 1909) Second Edition, 315pp.,
illustrated, original olive green cloth, gilt lettering on spine, faded mark on front cover, corners a little
rubbed, old library label on rear pastedown (inside back cover), but clean throughout. £16.00
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174 MASPERO, G. The Dawn of Civilization: Egypt and Chaldaea (SPCK, 1901) Fourth Edition, revised
by the author, Edited by A. H. Sayce, original decorated cloth, 800pp., with over 470 illustrations, a
very nice copy. £45.00

175 MEKHITARIAN, A. Egyptian Painting (Skira, 1978) 165pp., beautifully illustrated in colour, quarto,
dw, h/b. £24.00

176 NAVILLE, E. The Festival Hall of Osorkon II in The Great Temple of Bubastis (1887-1889) (Egypt
Exploration Fund, 1892/ Tenth Memoir) 40pp., 38 plates + fontispiece of Restored Entrance to Festival
Hall, original cloth, quarto, a little wear to corners, otherwise a nice clean copy. £85.00

177 NAVILLE, E. The Old Egyptian Faith (G. P. Putman & Sons, 1909) 321pp., 17 plates + Frontispiece,
original blue cloth, a nice copy. £20.00

178 NEVEU, F. La particule hr en néo-égyptien Étude synchonique (Cybele, 2001) 271pp., mint copy, p/b.
£18.00

179 NUNN, J. Ancient Egyptian Medicine (British Museum Press, 1996) 240pp., 80 b&w illustrations, a
near fine copy, dw, h/b. £20.00

180 PARKER, R. LECLANT, J. & GOYON, J-C. The Edifice of Taharqa by the Sacred Lake of Karnak
(Brown University Press, 1979) original brown cloth, 95pp., 44 plates, folio, fine copy. £95.00

181 PAVLOV, V. & HODJASH, S. Egyptian Collection in Pushkin Museum (Moscow, 1985) Part I: Small
scale sculpture from Pushkin Museum - history & development from earliest times to Roman period
(Pavlov); Part II: role of Egyptian mythology in small-scale sculpture, a thematic approach (Hodjash)
108pp., well illustrated, quarto. All text in Russian (a useful summary in English at the end of the book
(9 sides), dustwrapper chipped, h/b. £45.00

182 PEET, T. E. The Mayer Papyri A & B: Nos. M. 11162 and M. 11186 of the Free Public Museum,
Liverpool (Egypt Exploration Sciety, 1920) First Edition, 20pp., + 27 plates, original cloth, large folio,
some wear to corners & edges, otherwise a VG copy. £98.00

  

183 PERDU, O. & RICKAL, E. La Collection Égyptienne du Museée Picardie (RMN, 1994) 194pp., 419
catalogued objects, in colour & b&w, large quarto, VG, p/b. £30.00 

184 PERROT, & CHIPIEZ, C. History of Ancient Egyptian Art (cover title) (title on title page - A History of
Art in Ancient Egypt) - Illustrated with Five Hundred and Ninety Engravings in the Text, and Fourteen
Steel and Coloured Plates (Chapman & Hall, 1883) Vol. I: 444pp., Vol. II: 434pp., original green
decorated cloth, gilt lettering on spine; near fine condition, which is rare for this set. A very attractive
set. 2 Vols. £110.00
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185 PETRIE, W. M. FLINDERS. Egyptian Tales: Translated from the Papyri, First Series IVth to XIIth
Dynasty (Methuen & Co., London, 1895) First edition, illustrated by Tristram Ellis, viii + 145pp., +
32pp., advertisments, 22 illustrations plus frontispiece, original blue cloth. £20.00

186 PETRIE, W. M. FLINDERS. Egyptian Tales: Translated from the Papyri, Second Series XVIIIth to
XIXth Dynasty (Methuen & Co., London, 1913) Second edition, illustrated by Tristram Ellis, xii +
146pp., 33 illustrations plus frontispiece, original bue cloth. £20.00

187 PETRIE, W. M. FLINDERS. Scarabs and Cylinders with names (Aris & Phillips, reprint 1978) 46pp.,
73 plates + Index of Private Names, VG, quarto black hardback. £40.00

188 PIANKOFF, A. The Wandering of the Soul: Translated with Commentary by Alexander Piankoff
(Bollingen Series Vol. 6 / Princeton U.P., 1974) 124pp., 47 plates, text diagrams & folding plan, orig.
cloth, folio, a very good clean copy. £148.00

189 PICK, C. Egypt: A Traveller’s Anthology (John Murray, 1991) ix + 270pp., 17 plates and some in-text
illustrations, 1 map, fine copy, p/b. £11.00

190 POLLARD, The Land of the Monuments: Notes of Egyptian Travel - With Introduction by the Rev. W.
Wright (Hodder & Stoughton, 1896) First Edition. 456 pp., with 15 full-page photo illustrations, many
line-drawings (hieroglyphs, cartouches), a map and Table of Dynasties. Original green cloth with gilt
lettering on spine & gilt decoration on cover; fading to spine and edges of boards, minor foxing to 3
pages of tables, otherwise VG. Hand-written inscription by the author, dated 23rd July 1897. Written at
the time of many great discoveries. Expeditionary account of travelling up the Nile, with descriptions
of all the monuments seen and examined. £36.00

191 POLLARD, The Land of the Monuments: Notes of Egyptian Travel - With Introduction by the Rev. W.
Wright (Hodder & Stoughton, 1898) Second Edition. 456pp., with 15 full-page photo illustrations,
many line-drawings (hieroglyphs, cartouches), a map and Table of Dynasties. Original green cloth with
gilt lettering on spine, in fine condition. £35.00

192 POOLE, S. R. The Cities of Egypt (Smith, Elder & Co., 1882) 215pp., folding sketch map. First Edition
in original green cloth with gilt lettering on the spine & 4 gilt cartouches on the front board. The author
was Keeper of Coins at the British Museum and looks at the cities mentioned in the Bible, including
Memphis, Thebes, Goshen, Pithom. £28.00

193 PUTNAM, J. (photographs by P. Hayman).  Mummy (Eyewitness Guides) (Dorling Kindersley in
association with The British Museum, 1993) 64pp., well illustrated, dw, h/b. £5.25

194 REYMOND, E.A. E. The Mythical Origin of the Egyptian Temple (Manchester University Press, 1969)
355pp., XI figures, small crease to top of dustwrapper, otherwise a near fine copy, scarce, dw, h/b.
£75.00

195 RICKE, H. Ausgrabungen von Khor-Dehmit bis Bet el-Wali (University of Chicago Oriental Institute
Nubian Expedition Volume II / Joint expedition 1960/61 with the Schweizerisches Institut für
Ägyptische Bauforschung und Altertumdkunde in Kairo) 70pp., 30 plates, 81 figures, German text -
except for 4 pages in English on Three Christian Grave Stelas by L. Zabkar; folio, original red cloth,
light wear, VG. £49.00

196 ROBINS, G. Beyond the Pyramids: Egyptian Regional Art from the Museo Egizio, Turin (Emory
University, 1990) 95pp., - exhibition catalogue, 54 catalogued objects, many fine illustrations in colour,
slight fading to spine, otherwise a fine copy, p/b. £25.00

197 ROBINS, G. Proportion and Style in Ancient Egyptian Art (Univ. of Texas, 1994) 283pp., well
illustrated, excellent copy, quarto h/b. £26.00

198 ROBINS, G. Reflections of Women in the New Kingdom: Ancient Egypt from The British Museum (Van
Siclen Books, 1995) 142pp., 93 b&w plates of objects from exhibition organized by Michael C. Carlos
Museum, Emory University, May 1995, a fine copy, quarto p/b. £20.00
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199 SCHOSKE, S., GRIMM, A. & KREIßL, B. Schönheit Abglanz der Göttlichkeit: Kosmetik im Alten
Ägypten (München, 1990) 173pp., 32 figures, 208 objects listed - most described with photograph,
quarto, a nice copy, p/b. £33.00

200 SHAW, I. Exploring Ancient Egypt (Oxford University Press, 2003) 281pp., well illustrated, fine copy,
dw, h/b. £14.00

201 SILVERMAN, D. 50 Wonders of Tutankhamun (Cross River Press, New York, 1978) 102pp., 50 poster
size colour photographs, fine copy, folio, wrappers. £11.00

202 SILVERMAN, D. P. Interrogative Constructions with JN and JN-JW in Old and Middle Egyptian
(Bibliotheca Aegyptiaca, Volume One, Undena, 1980) 144pp., VG, quarto wrappers. £24.00

203 SMITH, H. S. A Visit to Egypt: Life at Memphis & Saqqara (c.500-30BC) 92pp., 8 plates, original
pictorial wrappers, a nice copy. £22.00

204 STEWART, H. M. Egyptian Stelae, Reliefs and Paintings from the Petrie Collection, Part One: The
New Kingdom (Aris & Phillips, 1976) x + 72pp., plus 53 plates, quarto, dw, h/b. £60.00

205 STROUHAL, E. Life in Ancient Egypt - Foreword by Geoffrey T. Martin, photographs by Werner
Forman (Cambridge U.P., 1992) 279pp., 289 plates (many in colour) an excellent copy, dw, h/b. £12.00

206 TE VELDE, H. Seth, God of Confusion: A Study of his role in Egyptian Mythology and Religion (Brill,
1977) 168pp., 12 plates, 16 figures in text, excellent copy, wrappers. £75.00

207 THE MATHAF GALLERY LONDON: Catalogue of Orientalist paintings, with short descriptions,
plates mostly in colour, 20pp. (London, 1979) wrappers. £3.00

208 TRIGGER, B. Nubia under the Pharaohs (Thames & Hudson, 1976) 216pp., 74 photographs, 43 line
drawings, 10 maps, dw, fine copy, h/b. £28.00

209 TUDOR, John. Egyptian History, deduced from Monuments Still in Existence (James Fraser, London,
1840) 56pp., 11 plates, original wrappers, but the binding has come loose, and the pages are mostly
free. There is old damp-staining to the edges of most pages and some corners, but the text and plates
are not greatly affected. Despite its conditon, this rare early account of Egyptian History is complete.
Appears to be a presentation copy from the author inscribed and dated Feb. 1843, and possibly with a
few annotations in his hand; some fascinating illustrations. £95.00

    

210 VALBELLE, D. Ouchebtis De Deir EL-Medineh (IFAO, 1972) 84pp., 31 plates, original wrappers,
quarto, covers a little marked / browned in places, otherwise a very good clean copy. £86.00

211 VAN SERTIMA, I. Nile Valley Civilizations: Proceedings of the Nile Valley Conference, Atlanta,
September 26-30th 1984 (Georgia, 1989) 252pp., illustrated throughout, fine copy, scarce. £30.00
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212 VIKENTIEV, V. The Metrical Scheme of the Shipwrecked Sailor (with 2 plates) 40pp., original
wrappers professionally re-bound in brown buckram, quarto, author's faint inscription on title page,
dated 1935; a few notes bound in at rear. £36.00

213 VILIMKOVA, M. Egyptian Jewellery (Paul Hamlyn, 1969) 141pp., 94 objects well illustrated in
colour, a nice copy, dw, h/b. £29.00

214 WILKINSON, C. K. (text) & HILL, M. (compiled catalogue). Egyptian Wall Paintings: The
Metropolitan Museum of Art’s Collection of Facsimiles (The Metropolitan Museum of Art, New York,
1983) 165pp., 65 plates (many in colour) plus catalogue of the facsimiles, quarto, p/b. £20.00

215 WILKINSON, R. H. Valley of the Sun Kings: New Explorations in the Tombs of the Pharaohs
(University of Arizona Egyptian Expedition, 1995) 164pp., well illustrated - papers from International
Conference held in Arizona 1994, fine copy, p/b. £42.00

216 YOYOTTE, J. Les Tresors des Pharaons: Les Hautes Epoques; Le Nouvel Empie; Les Basses Epoques
(Skira, Geneva, 1968) large quarto, 257pp., beautifully illustrated with photographic inserts, many
folding, including some fascinating statues, busts, shabtis, coffins, tombs etc. large quarto, dustwrapper,
a  very nice copy. £25.00

  

CLASSICAL WORLD − OUT OF PRINT & SECONDHAND ACQUISITIONS
(All books are in very good condition unless otherwise stated.)

217 AKURGAL, E. The Birth of Greek Art: The Mediterranean and The Near East (Art of the World,
XXVI) (Methuen, London, 1968) 258pp., 44 colour plates, 24 half-tone illustrations, 171 figures, h/b in
slipcase, near fine copy. £11.00

218 ALEXIOU, S. Minoan Civilization (Translated from the Greek by Cressida Ridley) (Spvros Alexiou &
Sons, no date) 3rd revised edition, explores palaces/religion, VG b&w plates, 144pp., 29 plates, 59
figures, a nice copy, p/b. £5.75

219 An Historical Guide to THE SCULPTURES OF THE PARTHENON (Trustees of the British Museum,
1965) reprint of 1962 edition, preface by Haynes, fine copy,  47pp., 27 b&w figures, p/b. £4.00

220 BAILEY, D. M. Greek and Roman Pottery Lamps (British Museum, 1972) revised edition, 32pp., + 16
plates + colour plates A to D, small blind library stamp on last page, not affecting plate, otherwise a
nice copy p/b. £6.00

221 BEAZLEY, J. D. & ASHMOLE, B. Greek Sculpture & Painting: To the end of the Hellenistic Period
(Cambridge Univ. Press, 1932) xviii + 107pp., + 248 figures, original cloth. £12.00 

222 BLOCH, R. The Origins of Rome (Ancient Peoples and Places) (Thames & Hudson, 1960) 212pp., 60
photographs, 17 line drawings and 5 maps, dw, h/b. £9.00

223 BOITANI, F., CATALDI, M. & PASQUINUCCI, M.  Etruscan Cities (Cassell, London, 1975)
Originally published in Italian (1973) 336pp., well illustrated guide (colour) to North and South
Etruria, large quarto, VG, dw, h/b. £12.00

224 BRILLIANT, R. Roman Art from the Republic to Constantine (Readers Union Group of Book Clubs,
1974) 288pp., many b&w illustrations, VG, dw, h/b. £8.50
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225 BRION, M. (translated by John Rosenberg) Pompeii and Herculaneum: The Glory and the Grief (Elek,
London, 1976) Seventh impression, 240pp., 132 illustrations (50 in colour) photographs by Edwin
Smith, VG, dw, h/b. £8.50

226 BURN, A. R. Minoans, Philistines, and Greeks B.C. 1400 - 900 (Dawsons, London, 1968) xxi +
273pp., XVI plates, II maps, double page chronology up-side down, edge of front board speckled,
otherwise VG,  h/b. £20.00

227 CADOGAN, G. Palaces of Minoan Crete (Barrie & Jenkins, 1976) 164pp., 5 colour plates, 47 b&w
plates, 15 figures, fine copy, dw, h/b. £19.00

228 CADOGAN, G. Palaces of Minoan Crete (Book Club Associates, London, 1976) 164pp., 5 colour
plates, 47 b&w plates, 15 figures, dw - minor foxing to fore-edge h/b. £15.00

229 CLAY, E. (editor) Sir William Gell in Italy: Letters to the Society of Dilettanti 1831-1835 (Hamish
Hamilton, London, 1976) 182pp., XVIII b&w plates, VG,  dw, h/b. £8.50

230 DAVARAS, C. Guide to Cretan Antiquities (Noyes Press, 1976) Second Edition, xiv + 370pp., 198
b&w illustrations, 7 maps, nice copy, dw, h/b. £28.00

231 DAVARAS, C. Guide to Cretan Antiquities (Eptalofos, S. A. / Noyes Press, 1976) xiv + 370pp., 198
b&w illustrations, 7 maps, nice copy, p/b. £24.00

232 DEMAND, N. H. Thebes in the Fifth Century: Heracles Resurgent (Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1982)
196pp., 10 plates and 4 figures, near fine copy, dw, h/b. £9.00

233 DOUMAS, C. Cycladic Art: Ancient Sculpture and Pottery from the N. P. Goulanderis Collection
(British Museum Publications, 1983) 165pp., 210 objects listed - most with b&w photographs, 58
colour plates, excellent copy, p/b. £12.00

234 DRACOPOULOS, G. M. Aegean Maritime Museum (Myconos, 1987) 121pp., 74 plates - many in
colour, very good copy, p/b. £12.00

235 EMLYN-JONES, C. J. The Ionians and Hellenism: A study of the cultural achievement of the early
Greek inhabitants of Asia Minor (Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1980) 237pp., 18 illustrations + 1 map, VG,
dw, h/b. £12.00

236 EVANS, J. Prelude & Fugue: An Autobiography (Museum Press Ltd., London, 1964) 167pp., 10
illustrations, (half-sister of Sir Arthur Evans) dw, h/b. £22.00

237 FINLEY, M. I. & PLEKET, H. W. The Olympic Games: The first Thousand Years (Book Club
Associates, London, 1976) xv + 138pp., 32 plates, VIII colour plates, 2 maps, 16 figures, very nice
copy, dw, h/b. £10.00

238 GRANT, M. Cities of Vesuvius: Pompeii and Herculaneum (Book Club Associates, 1974) 240pp., 16
pages of four-colour illustrations and 175 illustrations in b&w, near fine copy, dw, h/b. £8.50

239 GRANT, M. From Alexander to Cleopatra: The Hellenistic World (Weidenfeld & Nicolson, London,
1982) xv + 319pp., 47 illustrations and 11 maps, VG, dw, h/b. £10.00

240 Greek Vases in The J. Paul Getty Museum, Volume 1 (Occasional Papers on Antiquities, 1) (The J. Paul
Getty Museum, California, 1983) 153pp., 210 figures, (one essay in German), quarto p/b. £12.00

241 Greek Vases in The J. Paul Getty Museum, Volume 4 (Occasional Papers on Antiquities, 5) (The J. Paul
Getty Museum, California, 1989) 186pp., 126 figures, (one essay in French, one in German), quarto  
p/b. £12.00

242 Greek Vases in The J. Paul Getty Museum, Volume 5 (Occasional Papers on Antiquities, 7) (The J. Paul
Getty Museum, California, 1991) 199pp., 49 figures - however, a large number have multiple parts (one
essay in German) quarto p/b. £12.00

243 GUNNIS, R. Historic Cyprus: A Guide to its Towns and Villages, Monasteries and Castles (Methuen,
London, 1936) First Edition, 495pp., 6 illustrations, 7 plans and a folding map, original cloth, tiny
crease & chip at top of spine, library label on endpaper, otherwise a nice clean copy. £35.00
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244 HAMPTON, C. The Etruscan Survival (Doubleday & Company, 1970) xviii + 263pp., 24 photographs,
1 map, dw, h/b. £8.50

245 HIGGINS, R. A. Greek and Roman Jewellery (Methuen’s Handbooks of Archaeology) (Methuen,
London, 1961) First Edition, xlvii + 236pp., + 64 plates, 33 text figures, dustwrapper on spine slightly
faded, othewise a very nice copy, h/b. £20.00

246 HIGGINS, R. Tanagra and the Figurines (Trefoil Books, London, no date) 198pp., X colour plates,
214 illustrations, excellent copy, dw quarto h/b. £45.00

247 Historic Glass: From Collections in North West England (Merseyside County Museums, 1979) xii +
128pp., well illustrated with many photographs, includes the ancient world, p/b. £7.50

248 HITCHENS, C. The Elgin Marbles: Should they be returned to Greece?  (with essays by Robert
Browning and Graham Binns) (Chatto & Windus, London, 1987) 137pp., 31 illustrations, fine copy,
dw, h/b. £12.00

249 JENKINS, I. & SLOAN, K. Vases & Volcanoes: Sir William Hamilton and His collection (British
Museum Press, 1996) 320pp., many fascinating plates, in b&w and colour + figures, fine copy, quarto
p/b. £36.00

250 KARAGEORGHIS, V. Cypriote Antiquities in the Pierides Collection Larnaca Cyprus (Cyprus, c1974)
157pp., 102 objects with b&w photographs & description, also 102 excellent colour plates of objects,
signed by W. Z. Pierdes, dw, h/b. £24.00

251 KARAGEORGHIS, V. Cyprus: from the stone age to the romans (Thames and Hudson, 1982) 207pp.,
137 illustrations, VG, dw, h/b. £12.00

252 KARAGEORGHIS, V. The Coroplastic Art of Ancient Cyprus: V. The Cypro-Archaic Period Small
Female Figurines, A. Handmade/Wheelmade Figurines (A. G. Leventis Foundation, 1998) 93pp., +
LVIII plates, colour frontispiece, excellent copy, dw, quarto h/b. £29.00

253 KÄHLER, H. Rome and Her Empire (Art of the World, XI) (Methuen, London, 1965) 259pp., 60 colour
plates, 46 drawings, excellent copy, h/b in slipcase. £11.00

254 KENT, J. P. C. & PAINTER, K. S. (editors) Wealth of the Roman World AD 300-700 (British Museum
Publications, 1977) 192pp., 873 objects listed many with b&w photographs, VG p/b. £4.50

255 LAWRENCE, D. H. Etruscan Places (The Folio Society, London, 1972) 157pp., 31 illustrations +
cover, introduction by Lawrence Durrell, h/b. £6.50

256 LEPPMANN, W. Pompeii in Fact and Fiction (Elek Books Ltd., London, 1968) 189pp., 22
illustrations, VG, dw, h/b. £8.50

257 MACNAMARA, E. Everyday Life of The Etruscans (Batsford Ltd., London / Putnams’, New York,
1973) x + 214pp., 112 illustrations, near fine copy, dw, h/b. £10.00

258 MANSUELLI, G. A. Etruria and Early Rome (Art of the World, XVII) (Methuen, London, 1966)
255pp., 56 colour plates (plates 1 - 55, 65), 72 figures, 1 map, 15 b&w pates, fine copy, h/b in slipcase.
£10.00

259 MARINATOS, S. (photographs by Max Hirmer) Crete and Mycenae (Thames and Hudson, London,
1960) 178pp., + index, 52 colour plates, 236 monochrome plates and 28 text figures, some small chips
to dustwrapper, otherwise a nice copy, large quarto h/b. £48.00

260 MARINATOS, S. Excavations at Thera V (1971 season) (Athens, 1972) reprinted 1973, 47pp., +
colour plates A to K + 104 b&w plates, 5 figures within text pluss 1 plan (insert), excellent plates of the
finds in situ, p/b. £8.50

261 MATZ, F. Crete and Early Greece: The Prelude to Greek Art (Art of the World, X) (Methuen, London,
1962) 260pp., 56 colour plates 50 figures, chronology and 2 maps, h/b in slipcase. £10.00

262 MITFORD, T. B. The Inscriptions of Kourion (American Philosophical Society, 1971) xvi + 422pp.,
223 inscriptions, 6 tables, 5 plans (2 fold out), dustwrapper a little worn, h/b. £25.00
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263 MOOREHEAD, C. The Treasures of Troy (Weidenfeld and Nicolson, London, 1994) xiv + 306pp., 18
illustrations and 1 map, excellent copy, dw, h/b. £7.50

264 MURRAY, A. S. Terracotta Sarcophagi Greek and Etruscan in the British Museum (Trustees British
Museum, 1898) original cloth, brown buckram spine, paper label on front board, atlas folio, 25pp., +
XI plates, 5 figures, excellent copy. £45.00

265 NICHOLSON, F. Greek, Etruscan and Roman Pottery and small Terracottas: A brief guide for the
small collector, with a note on Greek dress (The Folio Society, Collectors’ Corner, London, 1965)
67pp., 68 figures, h/b. £5.00

266 NICOLAOU, I. Cypriot Inscribed Stones (Picture book No. 6) (Republic of Cyprus, Ministry of
Communications & Works, Department of Antiquities, 1971) 37pp., + XLVIII plates, excellent plates
(2 colour) large quarto, dw, p/b. £20.00

267 OGILVE, R. M. The Romans and their Gods: In the Age of Augustus (Chatto & Windus, 1969) First
Edition, 135pp., IV plates and II plans, very nice copy in original dustwrapper, h/b. £6.50

268 PAGET, R. F. Central Italy: An Archaeological Guide, The prehistoric, Villanovan, Etruscan, Samnite,
Italiote and Roman remains and the ancient road systems (Faber and Faber, London, 1973) 256pp., 35
plates, 17 figures, 13 plans, 6 maps, library label on endpaper & small faded label on lower spine, but a
nice bright clean copy in original dustwrapper, h/b. £15.00

269 PALAGIA, O. The Pediments of the Parthenon (Brill, 1998) Second unrevised edition, 74pp., + 120
plates, excelleny copy, quarto p/b. £25

270 PALLOTTINO, M. (Translated by F. Cremona, edited by David Ridgway) The Etruscans (Allen Lane,
1975) revised and enlarged hardcover edition, based on the sixth Italian edition (1974) 317pp., 102
plates and 6 figures in the text, very nice copy by an expert in the field, dw, h/b. £11.50

271 PESCE, G. Ancient Bronzes from Sardinia (The Arts Council, 1954) c32pp., (not numbered), 98
exhibits, VIII b&w plates, booklet. £6.00

272 PICARD, G. C. & PICARD, C. The Life and Death of CARTHAGE: A survey of Punic history and
culture from its birth to the final tragedy (Translated from the French by Dominique Collon) (Sidgwick
& Jackson, London, 1968) vi + 362pp.,  53 plates, small chip to dw at top of spine, h/b. £9.50

273 PLATON, N. Crete (Archaeologia Mundi) (Frederick Muller Ltd., London, 1966). Translated from the
Greek. 223pp., 64 illustrations in colour, 61 illustrations in b&w, near fine copy, dw, h/b. £13.50

274 PLATON, N. The Ancient Civilization of Crete (Barrie & Jenkins, London, 1970) First published by
Frederick Muller Ltd., London, 1966. Translated from the Greek. 223pp., 64 illustrations in colour, 61
illustrations in b&w, very nice copy, dw, h/b. £13.50

275 Pompeii AD79 (Royal Academy of Arts Piccadilly London, 20 November 1976 - 27 February 1977)
Catalogue compiled and written by John Ward-Perkins and Amanda Claridge (Imperial Tobacco Ltd.,
1976) 208pp., 338 exhibits many with b&w or colour illustration, p/b. £4.50

276 POOLE, L. & G. One Passion, Two Loves: The Schliemanns of Troy (Victor Gollancz Ltd., London,
1967) 253pp., dw, h/b. £10.50

277 Prähistorische Bronzen aus Sardinien (16. Januar bis 21. Februar 1954) (Preface by Christian Zervos)
(Kunsthaus, Zurich, 1954) 38pp., + 23 plates of Sardinian bronzes, p/b. £6.00

278 Rediscovering Pompeii (An exhibition under the patronage of H. E. Giulio Andreotti, Italian Prime
Minister, IBM Gallery of Science and Art, New York (1990), The Museum of Fine Art, Houston (1990-
1991), Malmo - Rooseum (1991-1992), Accademia Italiana delle Arti e delle Arti Applicate, London
(1992) (Bretschneider, Rome, 1992) 287pp., many colour photographs, Italian and English text, large
quarto, near fine copy, p/b. £24.00
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279 Report of the Department of Antiquities Cyprus, 1974 (Department of Antiquities, Cyprus, 1974)
209pp., + XXXV plates, English and French text, sculptures, ceramics, murales, vases etc. large quarto,
slight mark & some fading towrappers. £38.00

280 RICHTER, G. M. A. Archaic Gravestones of Attica (Bristol Classical Press, UK. / Bolchazty -
Carducci Publishers, USA, 1988) reprint of the Phaidon Press 1961 edition. viii + 184pp., 216 b&w
figures, excellent copy, p/b. £20.00

281 RICHTER, G. M. A. Attic Red-Figured Vases: A Survey (Yale University Press, 1946) First Edition,
xxvii + 221pp., 125 illustrations, origianl blue cloth. £15.00

282 RIIS, P. J., MOLTESEN, M. & GULDAGER, P. Catalogue of Ancient Sculptures I Aegean, Cypriote
and Graeco-Phoenician (The National Museum of Denmark, Copenhagen, 1989) 115pp., 86
sculptures, b&w illustrations, large quarto p/b. £12.50

283 ROBERTSON, M. (text) & FRANTZ, A. (photographs) The Parthenon Frieze (Phaidon / British
Museum Publications, 1975) 16pp., + 48 pages of plates, quarto, dw, h/b. £12.00

284 SCHÄTZE DER ETRUSKER: Ausstellungskatalog (ab 19. Oktober 1986 - SaarbrÜcken) (1986) xvi +
287pp., many colour plates, German text, profusely illustrated, excellent plates of goldwork, dw, p/b.
£20.00

285 SCHEFOLD, K. Classical Greece (Art of the World, XXIII) (Methuen, London, 1967) 294pp., 49
colour plates, 77 figures, 1 map, near fine copy, h/b in slipcase. £10.00

286 SCHÖBEL, H. The Ancient Olympic Games (Studio Vista, London, 1966) translated from the German
original 1965 edition.163pp., 89 b&w plates, 2 maps (1 fold-out, edge creased) large quarto, dw shows
some wear, h/b. £12.50

287 SELTMAN, C. Women in Antiquity (Thames and Hudson, 1956) 224pp., 55 illustrations in
photogravure and 12 line drawings, a nice copy in sellophane cover, dw, h/b. £12.00

288 SITWELL, N. H. H. Roman Roads of Europe (Cassell, London, 1981) 240pp., many maps and colour
photographs, large quarto, dw, h/b. £12.50

289 SNODGRASS, A. Archaic Greece: The Age of Experiment (J M Dent & Sons Ltd., 1980) 236pp., 14
figures and 43 plates, VG, dw, h/b. £14.00

290 SPADEA, R. The Treasures of Hera: Magna Grecian Antiquities from southern Italy (European
Academy for The Arts & Accademia Italiana, 1998) exhibition part of "Greece in Britain Festival
1998", 28 April - 7 June, 1998, 53pp., 151 objects catalogued each with b&w illustration, some colour
plates - teracottas, rings, bronzes, ceramics, silver, statues etc., p/b. £8.50  

291 SPIVEY, N. J. The Micali Painter and His Followers (Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1987) xv + 103pp., +
40 plates, 19 figures, VG, dw, h/b. £20.00

292 STONE, I. The Greek Treasure: A Biographical Novel of Henry and Sophia Schliemann (Cassell,
London, 1975) 479pp., original cloth, a nice clean copy, h/b. £8.50

293 STRONG, D. E. Greek and Roman Gold and Silver Plate (Methuen & Co., Ltd., London, 1966) xxviii
+ 235pp., 68 plates, 40 text a nice copy, dw, h/b. £18.00

294 TATTON-BROWN, V. (with contributions by V. Karageorghis, E. J. Peltenburg, S. Swiny) Cyprus BC:
7000 years of History (British Museum Publications, 1979) 117pp., list 379 objects - many with
photographs, dw, h/b. £12.00

295 TATTON-BROWN, V. (with contributions by V. Karageorghis, E. J. Peltenburg, S. Swiny) Cyprus BC:
7000 years of History (British Museum Publications, 1979) 117pp., list 379 objects - many with
photographs, dw, p/b. £8.00
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296 The George Ortiz Collection: Antiquities from Ur to Byzantium (The State Hermitage Museum, St.
Petersburg, 17 February - 11 April, 1993 and The State Pushkin Museum of Fine Arts, Moscow, 6 May
- 27 June, 1993) text in Russian and English, 280 objects catalogued each with a b&w photograph. 48
pages of colour plates, p/b. £18.50

297 Thracian Treasures from Bulgaria: A special Exhibition held at the British Museum January - March
1976 (British Museum Publications, 1976) 96pp., 559 objects listed many with colour and b&w
photographs, p/b. £2.00

298 TRUMP, D. H. Malta: An Archaeological Guide (Faber and Faber, London, 1972) 171pp., 35
illustrations, 35 b&w plates, fine copy, dw, h/b. £12.00

299 TRUMP, D. H. The Prehistory of the Mediterranean (Allen Lane, 1980) x + 310pp., 34 plates, 6 maps
and 66 figures, VG, dw, h/b. £18.00

300 WACE, A. J. B. A Cretan Statuette in the Fitzwilliam Museum: A study in Minoan Costume (Cambridge
University Press, 1927) original cloth with gilt seal decoration on front cover, 49pp., + XIII plates, 1
figure, colour frontispiece, small library number at base of spine, slight evidence of removed label on
endpaper, otherwise a very nice clean copy, h/b. £36.00

301 WARREN, P. The Aegean Civilizations (The Making of the Past) (Elsevier / Phaidon, 1975) 152pp., 4
maps and many illustrations mostly in colour, dw slightly chipped, h/b. £8.50

302 WATSON, G. R. The Roman Soldier (Aspects of Greek and Roman Life) (Thames and Hudson, 1982)
reprint, 256pp., 26 illustrations, fine copy, dw, h/b. £8.50

303 WEBSTER, T. B. L. Hellenistic Art (Art of the World, XX) (Methuen, London, 1967) 243pp., 54 colour
plates, 55 figures, near fine copy, h/b in slipcase. £10.00

304 WILSON, P. (editor) The Archaeology of Roman Towns: Studies in honour of John S. Wacher (Oxbow
Books, 2003) xviii + 269pp., 155 figures, large quarto, fine copy, h/b. £28.00

305 WOOD, M. In Search of the Trojan War (Guild Publishing, London, 1985) 272pp., many illustrations -
some in colour, dw, h/b. £12.00

306 WOOD, M. In Search of the Trojan War (Penguin Books / BBC Books, 1996) xvii + 281pp., + 6 pages
of b&w plates and 3 illustrations, p/b. £4.00

307 YOUNGER, W. Gods, Men, and Wine (The Wine and Food Society, Michael Joseph, London, 1966)
526pp., 16 colour plates and many b&w illustrations, quarto, dw - slightly chipped, VG                          
h/b. £24.00

308 YOURCENAR, M. Memoirs of Hadrian: and reflections on the composition of memoirs of Hadrian
(translated from the French by Grace Frick) (Farrar, Straus & Giroux, New York, 1963) 347pp.,
numerous illustrations, near fine copy, dw, h/b. £9.50

ADDENDUM

309 ASHBEE, P. Ancient Scilly: From the First Farmers to the Early Christians, An Introduction and
Survey (David & Charles, 1974) 352pp., 16 plates, 57 illustrations, small neat library label on endpaper,
a nice clean copy, dw, h/b. £11.00

310 BRODIE, N. & HILLS, C. (editors) Material engagements: studies in honour of Colin Renfrew
(McDonald Institute Monographs) (McDonald Institute for Archaeological Research, 2004) xii +
180pp., (includes essay on Minoan elite art) excellent copy, quarto h/b. £20.00

List: 26                            www.museumbooks.demon.co.uk 20


